Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Maplewood,
Minnesota, was duly called and held in the Council Chambers of said City on the 29 day of May, 2018
at 7:06 p.m.

The following members were present:

Bryan Smith, Acting Mayor Present
Marylee Abrams, Councilmember Present
Kathleen Juenemann, Councilmember Present
Tou Xiong, Councilmember Present — Arrived at 7:56 p.m.

The following member were absent:
Nora Slawik, Mayor Absent

Resolution to Adopt State Performance Measures

Councilmember Juenemann moved to approve the resolution to adopt the State Performance
Measures for 2018.

Resolution 18-05-1567
Resolution Adopting State Performance Measures

WHEREAS, Benefits to the City of Maplewood for participation in the Minnesota Councit on
Local Results and Innovation’s comprehensive performance measurement program are outlined in MS
6.91 and include eligibility for a reimbursement as set by State statute: and

WHEREAS, Any city or county participating in the comprehensive performance measurement
program is also exempt from levy limits for taxes, if levy limits are in effect; and

WHEREAS, The City Council of Maplewood has adopted and implemented at least 10 of the
performance measures, as developed by the Council on Local Results and Innovation, and a system to
use this information to help pian, budget, manage and evaluate programs and processes for optimal
future outcomes; and

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT, The City Council of Maplewood will continue
to report the results of the performance measures to its citizenry by the end of the year through
publication, direct mailing, posting on the city's website, or through a public hearing at which the budget
and levy will be discussed and public input allowed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The City Council of Maplewood will submit to the Office of the
State Auditor the actual results of the performance measures adopted by the city/county.

Seconded by Councilmember Abrams Ayes— Acting Mayor Smith, Council
Members Abrams and Juenemann



The motion passed.

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF RAMSEY ) SS
CITY OF MAPLEWOOD )

|, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and appointed City Clerk of the City of Maplewood, Minnesota,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that | have compared the attached and foregoing extract of minutes of a regular
meeting of the City Council of the City of Maplewood, held on the 29t day of May, 2018 with the original
on file in my office, and the same is a full, true and complete transcript therefrom insofar as the same
relates to the resolution to adopt the State Performance Measures for 2018.

WITNESS my hand and sealed this 31 day of May, 2018.

Andrea Sindt, City Clerk -
City of Maplewood, Minnesota
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SUMMARY
# saying Excellent 3 9 8 1 12 9 14 6 8 6 5
# saying Good 15 13 9 14 10 10 9 13 6 7 14
# saying Fair 6 2 2 8 1 0 1 3 3 4 4
# saying Poor 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0
# saying Don't know 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 1 5 6 1
Total Responses 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
% saying Excellent 13% 38% 33% 4% 50% 38% 58% 25% 33% 25% 21%
% saying Good 63% 54% 38% 58% 42% 42% 38% 54% 25% 29% 58%
% saying Fair 25% 8% 8% 33% 4% 0% 4% 13% 13% 17% 17%
% saying Poor 0% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 4% 8% 4% 0%
% saying Don't know 0% 0% 21% 0% 0% 21% 0% 4% 21% 25% 4%




